Massee Family Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Distributions Received (23800)
iShares Core Composite Bond ETF (JAF.AX)
22/10/2019 Dividend 174 iShares Core Composite 103.41 103.41 CR
Bond ETF (IAF) @ $0.594292 [System
Matched Income Data]
16/01/2020 Dividend 151 iShares Core Composite 74.47 177.88 CR
Bond ETF (IAF) @ $0.493146 [System
Matched Income Data]
21/04/2020 Dividend 142 iShares Core Composite 75.41 253.29 CR
Bond ETF (IAF) @ $0.531043
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 139.12 392.41 CR
30/06/2020 IAF.AX - iShares Core Composite Bond 392.41 CR
ETF - Generate Tax Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 392.41 392.41 CR
iShares MSCI Emerging Markets ETF (IEM.AX)
08/01/2020 Dividend 73 iShares MSCI Emerging 82.08 82.08 CR
Market ETF (IEM) @ $1.124425
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 39.86 121.94 CR
30/06/2020 IEM.AX - iShares MSCI Emerging 121.94 CR
Markets ETF - Generate Tax Data -
30/06/2020
0.00 121.94 121.94 CR
iShares Europe ETF (IEU.AX)
08/01/2020 Dividend 58 iShares Europe ETF (IEU) 20.08 20.08 CR
@ $0.346209
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 57.80 77.88 CR
30/06/2020 IEU.AX - iShares Europe ETF - Generate 77.88 CR
Tax Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 77.88 77.88 CR
iShares Treasury ETF (IGB.AX)
22/10/2019 Dividend 27 iShares Treasury ETF Units 12.04 12.04 CR
(IGB) @ $0.445942 [System Matched
Income Data]
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 22.72 34.76 CR
30/06/2020 IGB.AX - iShares Treasury ETF - 34.76 CR
Generate Tax Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 34.76 34.76 CR
iShares Core Global Corporate Bond (AUD Hedged) ETF (IHCB.AX)
14/10/2019 Dividend 21 iShares Core Global Corp 28.39 28.39 CR
Bond (AUD Hedged) ET (IHCB) @
$1.351784 [System Matched Income
Data]
15/04/2020 Dividend 146 iShares Core Global Corp 189.63 218.02 CR
Bond (AUD Hedged) ET (IHCB) @
$1.298805 [System Matched Income
Data]
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 31.99 250.01 CR
30/06/2020 IHCB.AX - iShares Core Global 250.01 CR
Corporate Bond (AUD Hedged) ETF -
Generate Tax Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 250.01 250.01 CR
Ishares J.P Morgan USD Emerging Markets (AUD Hedged) ETF (IHEB.AX)
14/10/2019 Dividend 12 ISHARES USDEMBOND 10.44 10.44 CR

AU ETF Units (IHEB) @ $0.869994
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[System Matched Income Data]
30/06/2020 IHEB.AX - Ishares J.P Morgan USD 10.44 CR
Emerging Markets (AUD Hedged) ETF -
Generate Tax Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 10.44 10.44 CR
iShares S&P 500 AUD Hedged ETF (IHVV.AX)
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 87.00 87.00 CR
30/06/2020 IHVV.AX - iShares S&P 500 AUD 87.00 CR
Hedged ETF - Generate Tax Data -
30/06/2020
0.00 87.00 87.00 CR
iShares MSCI Japan ETF (1JP.AX)
08/01/2020 Dividend 33 iShares MSCI Japan ETF 28.40 28.40 CR
(1JP) @ $0.860637 [System Matched
Income Data]
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 15.78 44.18 CR
30/06/2020 1JP.AX - iShares MSCI Japan ETF - 44.18 CR
Generate Tax Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 44.18 44.18 CR
Ishares MSCI South Korea ETF (IKO.AX)
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 24.36 24.36 CR
30/06/2020 IKO.AX - Ishares MSCI South Korea ETF 24.36 CR
- Generate Tax Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 24.36 24.36 CR
iShares Core S&P/ASX 200 ETF (I0Z.AX)
22/10/2019 Dividend 1,568 iShares Core S&P/ASX 577.78 577.78 CR
200 ETF (I0Z) @ $0.368480 [System
Matched Income Data]
16/01/2020 Dividend 1,568 iShares Core S&P/ASX 292.30 870.08 CR
200 ETF (I0Z) @ $0.186415 [System
Matched Income Data]
21/04/2020 Dividend 2,340 iShares Core S&P/ASX 447.70 1,317.78 CR
200 ETF (10Z) @ $0.191326
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 233.81 1,551.59 CR
30/06/2020 10Z.AX - iShares Core S&P/ASX 200 1,551.59 CR
ETF - Generate Tax Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 1,551.59 1,551.59 CR
iShares Enhanced Cash ETF (ISEC.AX)
13/08/2019 Dividend 39 iShares Enhanced Cash 4.69 4.69 CR
ETF (ISEC) @ $0.120304
13/09/2019 Dividend 39 iShares Enhanced Cash 4.61 9.30 CR
ETF (ISEC) @ $0.118196 [System
Matched Income Data]
22/10/2019 Dividend 39 iShares Enhanced Cash 4.89 14.19 CR
ETF (ISEC) @ $0.125341 [System
Matched Income Data]
13/11/2019 Dividend 39 iShares Enhanced Cash 2.51 16.70 CR
ETF (ISEC) @ $0.064389 [System
Matched Income Data]
13/12/2019 Dividend 39 iShares Enhanced Cash 3.36 20.06 CR
ETF (ISEC) @ $0.086246 [System
Matched Income Data]
16/01/2020 Dividend 39 iShares Enhanced Cash 3.27 23.33 CR

ETF (ISEC) @ $0.083880 [System
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17/02/2020 Dividend 58 iShares Enhanced Cash 5.01 28.34 CR
ETF (ISEC) @ $0.086320
16/03/2020 Dividend 61 iShares Enhanced Cash 4.42 32.76 CR
ETF (ISEC) @ $0.072521
21/04/2020 Dividend 61 iShares Enhanced Cash 4.80 37.56 CR
ETF (ISEC) @ $0.078642
14/05/2020 Dividend 61 iShares Enhanced Cash 2.62 40.18 CR
ETF (ISEC) @ $0.042954
15/06/2020 Dividend 29 iShares Enhanced Cash 1.33 41.51 CR
ETF (ISEC) @ $0.045818
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 0.99 42.50 CR
30/06/2020 ISEC.AX - iShares Enhanced Cash ETF 42.50 CR
- Generate Tax Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 42.50 42.50 CR
iShares MSCI Eafe ETF (IVE.AX)
08/01/2020 Dividend 15 iShares MSCI EAFE ETF 13.78 13.78 CR
(IVE) @ $0.918552
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 41.59 55.37 CR
30/06/2020 IVE.AX - iShares MSCI Eafe ETF - 55.37 CR
Generate Tax Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 55.37 55.37 CR
iShares S&P 500 ETF (IVV.AX)
14/10/2019 Dividend 33 iShares S&P 500 ETF (IVV) 59.95 59.95 CR
@ $1.816687 [System Matched Income
Data]
08/01/2020 Dividend 28 iShares S&P 500 ETF (IVV) 70.11 130.06 CR
@ $2.503829 [System Matched Income
Data]
15/04/2020 Dividend 31 iShares S&P 500 ETF (IVV) 68.13 198.19 CR
@ $2.197822
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 50.27 248.46 CR
30/06/2020 IVV.AX - iShares S&P 500 ETF - 248.46 CR
Generate Tax Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 248.46 248.46 CR
Ishares China Large-Cap ETF (IZZ.AX)
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 10.35 10.35 CR
30/06/2020 1ZZ.AX - Ishares China Large-Cap ETF - 10.35 CR
Generate Tax Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 10.35 10.35 CR
iShares Edge MSCI Australia Minimum Volatility ETF (MVOL.AX)
16/01/2020 Dividend 120 iShares Edge MSCI 59.14 59.14 CR
Australia Minimum Volatilit (MVOL) @
$0.492796 [System Matched Income
Data]
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 48.53 107.67 CR
30/06/2020 MVOL.AX - iShares Edge MSCI Australia 107.67 CR
Minimum Volatility ETF - Generate Tax
Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 107.67 107.67 CR
iShares Edge MSCI World Multifactor ETF (WDMF.AX)
16/01/2020 Dividend 126 iShares Edge MSCI World 32.85 32.85 CR
Multifactor ETF (WDMF) @ $0.260753
[System Matched Income Data]
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 48.91 81.76 CR
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30/06/2020 WDMF.AX - iShares Edge MSCI World 81.76 CR
Multifactor ETF - Custom Tax Data -
30/06/2020
0.00 81.76 81.76 CR
iShares Edge MSCI World Minimum Volatility ETF (WVOL.AX)
16/01/2020 Dividend 143 iShares Edge MSCI World 32.73 32.73 CR
Minimum Volatility ET (WVOL) @
$0.228848 [System Matched Income
Data]
30/06/2020 Distribution not yet received 70.58 103.31 CR
30/06/2020 WVOL.AX - iShares Edge MSCI World 103.31 CR
Minimum Volatility ETF - Generate Tax
Data - 30/06/2020
0.00 103.31 103.31 CR
Contributions (24200)
(Contributions) Massee, Christene - Accumulation (MASCHRO0001A)
30/06/2020 ASIC Fee paid personally 263.00 263.00 CR
263.00 263.00 CR
(Contributions) Massee, Roy - Accumulation (MASROY00001A)
05/07/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2469055944 649.88 649.88 CR
50
05/07/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2469055944 500.00 1,149.88 CR
50
19/07/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2478743810 766.85 1,916.73 CR
50
19/07/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2478743810 300.00 2,216.73 CR
50
05/08/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2490291532 649.88 2,866.61 CR
50
05/08/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2490291532 300.00 3,166.61 CR
50
19/08/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2500217784 649.88 3,816.49 CR
50
19/08/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2500217784 300.00 4,116.49 CR
50
30/08/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2508446625 649.88 4,766.37 CR
50
30/08/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2508446625 300.00 5,066.37 CR
50
17/09/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2521519219 649.88 5,716.25 CR
50
17/09/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2521519219 300.00 6,016.25 CR
50
27/09/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2528934650 649.88 6,666.13 CR
50
27/09/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2528934650 300.00 6,966.13 CR
50
14/10/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2540715756 765.20 7,731.33 CR
50
14/10/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2540715756 300.00 8,031.33 CR
50
28/10/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2551424252 649.88 8,681.21 CR
50
28/10/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2551424252 300.00 8,981.21 CR
50
11/11/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2562292842 649.88 9,631.09 CR
50
11/11/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2562292842 300.00 9,931.09 CR
50
25/11/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2573659626 649.88 10,580.97 CR

50
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25/11/2019 QUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2573659626 300.00 10,880.97 CR
09/12/2019 5QOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2584912441 649.88 11,530.85 CR
09/12/2019 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2584912441 300.00 11,830.85 CR
23/12/2019 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2595764330 649.88 12,480.73 CR
23/12/2019 5QOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2595764330 300.00 12,780.73 CR
06/01/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2604292260 649.88 13,430.61 CR
06/01/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2604292260 300.00 13,730.61 CR
20/01/2020 5QOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2614821911 802.29 14,532.90 CR
20/01/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2614821911 300.00 14,832.90 CR
03/02/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2625006343 663.95 15,496.85 CR
03/02/2020 5QOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2625006343 300.00 15,796.85 CR
17/02/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2636069040 663.95 16,460.80 CR
17/02/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2636069040 300.00 16,760.80 CR
02/03/2020 5QOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2647073868 663.95 17,424.75 CR
02/03/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2647073868 300.00 17,724.75 CR
16/03/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2658357687 663.95 18,388.70 CR
16/03/2020 5QOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2658357687 300.00 18,688.70 CR
27/03/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2666270011 663.95 19,352.65 CR
27/03/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2666270011 300.00 19,652.65 CR
14/04/2020 5QOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2675350640 663.95 20,316.60 CR
14/04/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2675350640 300.00 20,616.60 CR
27/04/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2683193731 663.95 21,280.55 CR
27/04/2020 5QOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2683193731 300.00 21,580.55 CR
11/05/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2691464963 790.30 22,370.85 CR
11/05/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2691464963 300.00 22,670.85 CR
25/05/2020 5QOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2700086266 663.95 23,334.80 CR
25/05/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2700086266 300.00 23,634.80 CR
08/06/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2708645709 664.06 24,298.86 CR
08/06/2020 5QOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2708645709 300.00 24,598.86 CR
19/06/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2716620392 664.75 25,263.61 CR
19/06/2020 ZOUICKSUPER QUICKSPR2716620392 300.00 25,563.61 CR
> 25,563.61 25,563.61 CR

Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)

Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)
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15/08/2019

15/08/2019

15/08/2019

15/08/2019

15/08/2019

15/08/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

11/02/2020

11/02/2020

11/02/2020

31/03/2020

Sell 12 iShares S&P 500 AUD Hedged
ETF (IHVV) @ $360.36. Transaction fee
$7.78. (Auto reprocessed due to
distribution entered / deleted on
30/06/2020) (IHVV.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
15/08/2019 (IHVV.AX)

Sell 11 iShares Core Composite Bond
ETF (IAF) @ $116.13. Transaction fee
$2.30. (IAF.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
15/08/2019 (IAF.AX)

Sell 75 iShares MSCI Emerging Market
ETF (IEM) @ $58.24. Transaction fee
$7.86. (Auto reprocessed due to
distribution entered / deleted on
30/06/2020) (IEM.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
15/08/2019 (IEM.AX)

Sell 2 iShares S&P 500 AUD Hedged
ETF (IHVV) @ $384.82. Transaction fee
$1.39. (Auto reprocessed due to
distribution entered / deleted on
30/06/2020) (IHVV.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
12/11/2019 (IHVV.AX)

Sell 5 iShares Europe ETF (IEU) @
$65.72. Transaction fee $0.59. (IEU.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
12/11/2019 (IEU.AX)

Sell 12 ISHARES USDEMBOND AU ETF
Units (IHEB) @ $104.79. Transaction fee
$2.26. (IHEB.AX)

Sell 27 iShares Treasury ETF Units (IGB)
@ $112.34. Transaction fee $5.46.
(IGB.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
12/11/2019 (IGB.AX)

Sell 23 iShares Core Composite Bond
ETF (IAF) @ $113.88. Transaction fee
$4.71. (IAF.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
12/11/2019 (IAF.AX)

Sell 5 iShares S&P 500 ETF (IVV) @
$449.66. Transaction fee $4.05. (Auto
reprocessed due to distribution entered /
deleted on 30/06/2020) (IVV.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
12/11/2019 (IVV.AX)

Sell 49 iShares MSCI Japan ETF (1JP) @
$88.74. Transaction fee $7.84. (Auto
reprocessed due to distribution entered /
deleted on 30/06/2020) (1JP.AX)

Sell 63 iShares Core Composite Bond
ETF (IAF) @ $114.85. Transaction fee
$13.05. (IAF.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
11/02/2020 (IAF.AX)

Sell 9 iShares S&P 500 ETF (IVV) @
$428.17. Transaction fee $6.94. (Auto
reprocessed due to distribution entered /
deleted on 30/06/2020) (IVV.AX)

73.90

148.13

65.44

300.41

24.69

8.66

24.57

207.31

136.82

144.69

11.68

261.99

351.17

19.69

0.69

36.51

18.46

194.56

12.66

95.85

252.77

73.90 DR

222.03 DR

202.34 DR

267.78 DR

267.09 DR

567.50 DR

530.99 DR

555.68 DR

537.22 DR

545.88 DR

570.45 DR

375.89 DR

583.20 DR

570.54 DR

707.36 DR

611.51 DR

756.20 DR

503.43 DR

515.11 DR

777.10 DR

1,128.27 DR
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Debit

Credit

Balance $

31/03/2020

31/03/2020

31/03/2020

31/03/2020

31/03/2020

31/03/2020

31/03/2020

31/03/2020

31/03/2020

31/03/2020

13/05/2020

13/05/2020

13/05/2020

13/05/2020

13/05/2020

13/05/2020

13/05/2020

13/05/2020

13/05/2020

14/05/2020

14/05/2020

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
31/03/2020 (IVV.AX)

Sell 61 iShares Edge MSCI Australia
Minimum Volatilit (MVOL) @ $22.41.
Transaction fee $2.46. (Auto
reprocessed due to distribution entered /
deleted on 30/06/2020) (MVOL.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
31/03/2020 (MVOL.AX)

Sell 25 iShares Core S&P/ASX 200 ETF
(10Z) @ $21.18. Transaction fee $0.95.
(Auto reprocessed due to distribution
entered / deleted on 30/06/2020)
(I0Z.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
31/03/2020 (I0Z.AX)

Sell 16 ISHARES USDEMBOND AU ETF
Units (IHEB) @ $93.32. Transaction fee
$2.69. (IHEB.AX)

Sell 11 iShares Core Composite Bond
ETF (IAF) @ $114.86. Transaction fee
$2.27. (IAF.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
31/03/2020 (IAF.AX)

Sell 118 iShares Edge MSCI World
Minimum Volatility ET (WVOL) @
$31.44. Transaction fee $6.68. (Auto
reprocessed due to distribution entered /
deleted on 30/06/2020) (WVOL.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
31/03/2020 (WVOL.AX)

Sell 1 iShares S&P 500 ETF (IVV) @
$450.68. Transaction fee $0.81. (Auto
reprocessed due to distribution entered /
deleted on 30/06/2020) (IVV.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
13/05/2020 (IVV.AX)

Sell 15 iShares MSCI Japan ETF (1JP) @
$80.30. Transaction fee $2.17. (Auto
reprocessed due to distribution entered /
deleted on 30/06/2020) (1JP.AX)

Sell 7 iShares S&P 500 AUD Hedged
ETF (IHVV) @ $359.18. Transaction fee
$4.53. (Auto reprocessed due to
distribution entered / deleted on
30/06/2020) (IHVV.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
13/05/2020 (IHVV.AX)

Sell 18 iShares Core Global Corp Bond
(AUD Hedged) ET (IHCB) @ $106.93.
Transaction fee $3.46. (IHCB.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
13/05/2020 (IHCB.AX)

Sell 32 iShares Enhanced Cash ETF
(ISEC) @ $100.39. Transaction fee
$5.78. (ISEC.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
13/05/2020 (ISEC.AX)

Sell 21 iShares Core Global Corp Bond
(AUD Hedged) ET (IHCB) @ $106.41.
Transaction fee $4.02. (IHCB.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at

182.31

408.67

126.29

187.80

55.13

261.53

45.74

49.51

325.18

16.55

20.26

39.65

106.89

32.77

112.37

9.46

12.93

141.88

11.04

13.01

0.80

1,310.58

1,719.25

1,845.54

2,033.34

2,088.47

2,350.00

2,336.99

2,382.73

2,432.24

2,757.42

2,773.97

2,794.23

2,833.88

2,940.77

2,973.54

3,085.91

3,095.37

3,108.30

3,107.50

3,249.38

3,260.42

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR
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Transaction

Date

Description

Units

Debit

Credit

Balance $

03/06/2020

03/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

30/06/2020

14/05/2020 (IHCB.AX)

Sell 10 iShares S&P 500 AUD Hedged
ETF (IHVV) @ $371.01. Transaction fee
$6.68. (Auto reprocessed due to
distribution entered / deleted on
30/06/2020) (IHVV.AX)

Unrealised Gain writeback as at
03/06/2020 (IHVV.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @
$116.510000 (System Price) -
168.000000 Units on hand (IAF.AX)
Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @
$446.370000 (System Price) - 30.000000
Units on hand (IVV.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ $85.870000
(System Price) - 18.000000 Units on
hand (IKO.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ $59.550000
(System Price) - 95.000000 Units on
hand (IEU.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @
$115.190000 (System Price) - 13.000000
Units on hand (IGB.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ $26.630000
(System Price) - 185.000000 Units on
hand (MVOL.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ $24.100000
(System Price) - 2,599.000000 Units on
hand (10Z.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ $31.460000
(System Price) - 138.000000 Units on
hand (WVOL.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @
$372.570000 (System Price) - 12.000000
Units on hand (IHVV.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @
$112.290000 (System Price) -
107.000000 Units on hand (IHCB.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @
$100.430000 (System Price) - 29.000000
Units on hand (ISEC.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2018 @
$424,900.000000 (Net Asset Value) -
1.000000 Units on hand
(MASSEEPROP1)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ $58.700000
(System Price) - 23.000000 Units on
hand (1ZZ.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ $31.530000
(System Price) - 171.000000 Units on
hand (WDMF.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ $89.780000
(System Price) - 39.000000 Units on
hand (IVE.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ $58.980000
(System Price) - 131.000000 Units on
hand (IEM.AX)

Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ $80.910000
(System Price) - 28.000000 Units on
hand (1JP.AX)

46.82

554.03

111.23

7,413.61

110.79

3.07

98.58

283.98

162.94

424.34

52.89

363.75

753.78

982.32

98.99

6.03

580.96

190.37

3,322.96

2,896.67

2,943.49

2,189.71

1,207.39

1,108.40

1,662.43

1,656.40

1,767.63

9,181.24

9,292.03

8,711.07

8,520.70

8,523.77

5,200.81

5,299.39

5,583.37

5,746.31

6,170.65

6,223.54

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

13,167.70

6,944.16

6,223.54

DR




Massee Family Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Interest Received (25000)
Cash at Bank - BT (BTA120267158)
31/07/2019 Interest payment for Cash Management 4.66 4.66 CR
Account
31/08/2019 Interest payment for Cash Management 4.69 9.35 CR
Account
30/09/2019 Interest payment for Cash Management 4.42 13.77 CR
Account
31/10/2019 Interest payment for Cash Management 3.58 17.35 CR
Account
30/11/2019 Interest payment for Cash Management 6.78 24.13 CR
Account
31/12/2019 Interest payment for Cash Management 5.28 29.41 CR
Account
31/01/2020 Interest payment for Cash Management 2.99 32.40 CR
Account
29/02/2020 Interest payment for Cash Management 1.48 33.88 CR
Account
31/03/2020 Interest payment for Cash Management 151 35.39 CR
Account
30/04/2020 Interest payment for Cash Management 0.37 35.76 CR
Account
31/05/2020 Interest payment for Cash Management 0.06 35.82 CR
Account
30/06/2020 Interest payment for Cash Management 0.05 35.87 CR
Account
35.87 35.87 CR
Cash at Bank - BT MP Cash (BTMPCash)
31/07/2019 Interest payment for MP Cash 1.40 1.40 CR
31/08/2019 Interest payment for MP Cash 1.39 2.79 CR
30/09/2019 Interest payment for MP Cash 1.33 4.12 CR
31/10/2019 Interest payment for MP Cash 0.79 491 CR
30/11/2019 Interest payment for MP Cash 0.67 5.58 CR
31/12/2019 Interest payment for MP Cash 0.66 6.24 CR
31/01/2020 Interest payment for MP Cash 1.64 7.88 CR
29/02/2020 Interest payment for MP Cash 1.07 8.95 CR
31/03/2020 Interest payment for MP Cash 1.14 10.09 CR
30/04/2020 Interest payment for MP Cash 0.27 10.36 CR
31/05/2020 Interest payment for MP Cash 0.03 10.39 CR
30/06/2020 Interest payment for MP Cash 0.04 10.43 CR
10.43 10.43 CR
Cash at Bank - Macquarie (MBL963394622)
31/07/2019 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 36.39 36.39 CR
INTR 73
30/08/2019 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 40.17 76.56 CR
INTR 73
30/09/2019 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 39.82 116.38 CR
INTR 73
31/10/2019 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 27.29 143.67 CR
INTR 73
29/11/2019 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 16.76 160.43 CR
INTR 73
31/12/2019 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 18.80 179.23 CR
INTR 73
31/01/2020 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 7.52 186.75 CR
INTR 73
28/02/2020 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 6.89 193.64 CR

INTR 73



Massee Family Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
31/03/2020 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 3.92 197.56 CR
INTR 73
30/04/2020 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 0.93 198.49 CR
INTR 73
29/05/2020 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 1.13 199.62 CR
INTR 73
30/06/2020 MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID 1.11 200.73 CR
INTR 73
200.73 200.73 CR
Property Income (28000)
Unit 6, 106 Groth Road, BOONDALL QLD 4034 (MASSEEPROP1)
01/07/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 359.42 CR
50
05/07/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 329.72 689.14 CR
50
15/07/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 148.22 837.36 CR
50
22/07/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 1,196.78 CR
50
29/07/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 1,559.50 CR
50
02/08/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 1,918.92 CR
50
12/08/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 2,281.64 CR
50
16/08/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 2,641.06 CR
50
27/08/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 3,003.78 CR
50
30/08/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 3,366.50 CR
50
09/09/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 3,725.92 CR
50
16/09/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 4,085.34 CR
50
23/09/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 4,448.06 CR
50
27/09/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 4,810.78 CR
50
07/10/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 5,170.20 CR
50
11/10/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 5,532.92 CR
50
21/10/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 5,892.34 CR
50
28/10/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 6,255.06 CR
50
05/11/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 6,614.48 CR
50
08/11/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 6,977.20 CR
50
18/11/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 7,336.62 CR
50
22/11/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 7,699.34 CR
50
02/12/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 8,058.76 CR
50
06/12/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 8,421.48 CR
50
16/12/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 8,780.90 CR
50
20/12/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 9,143.62 CR
50
30/12/2019 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 9,506.34 CR

50



Massee Family Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
06/01/2020 LITTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 9,865.76 CR
13/01/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 10,228.48 CR
20/01/2020 i?TTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 10,587.90 CR
28/01/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 148.22 10,736.12 CR
03/02/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 11,095.54 CR
10/02/2020 i?TTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 11,458.26 CR
14/02/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 11,820.98 CR
24/02/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 359.42 12,180.40 CR
28/02/2020 i?TTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 12,543.12 CR
09/03/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 364.07 12,907.19 CR
13/03/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 367.37 13,274.56 CR
23/03/2020 i?TTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 364.07 13,638.63 CR
30/03/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 362.72 14,001.35 CR
06/04/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 364.07 14,365.42 CR
14/04/2020 i?TTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 279.87 14,645.29 CR
20/04/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 364.07 15,009.36 CR
27/04/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 367.37 15,376.73 CR
04/05/2020 i?TTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 364.07 15,740.80 CR
11/05/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 367.37 16,108.17 CR
18/05/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 364.07 16,472.24 CR
25/05/2020 i?TTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 120.85 16,593.09 CR
01/06/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 157.08 16,750.17 CR
08/06/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 367.37 17,117.54 CR
15/06/2020 i?TTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 367.37 17,484.91 CR
22/06/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 364.07 17,848.98 CR
30/06/2020 fIOTTLE REAL EST 6/106 GROTH ROAD 367.37 18,216.35 CR
30/06/2020 z?ent Allocation 2,533.65 20,750.00 CR
20,750.00 20,750.00 CR
Transfers In (28500)
(Transfers In) Massee, Christene - Accumulation (MASCHRO0001A)
21/01/2020 DEPOSIT 95 5,487.24 5,487.24 CR
5,487.24 5,487.24 CR
(Transfers In) Massee, Roy - Accumulation (MASROYO0001A)
10/07/2019 Mine Super 164575203080708448 50 18,619.24 18,619.24 CR
18,619.24 18,619.24 CR




Massee Family Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Administration Costs (30200)
Administration Costs (30200)
25/11/2019 TRANSACT TFR TO 965056450 1,925.00 1,925.00 DR
PROPLUS SUPER DT
1,925.00 1,925.00 DR
ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)
ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)
05/12/2019 ATO ATO003000011856260 50 259.00 259.00 DR
259.00 259.00 DR
Auditor's Remuneration (30700)
Auditor's Remuneration (30700)
25/11/2019 TRANSACT TFR TO 965056450 495.00 495.00 DR
PROPLUS SUPER DT
495.00 495.00 DR
ASIC Fees (30800)
ASIC Fees (30800)
14/04/2020 BPAY TO ASIC BP 54.00 54.00 DR
30/06/2020 ASIC Fee paid personally 263.00 317.00 DR
317.00 317.00 DR
Advisor Fees (30900)
Advisor Fees (30900)
03/07/2019 Ongoing advice fee for the period 271.23 271.23 DR
01/06/2019 to 30/06/2019
02/08/2019 Ongoing advice fee for the period 280.27 551.50 DR
01/07/2019 to 31/07/2019
03/09/2019 Ongoing advice fee for the period 280.27 831.77 DR
01/08/2019 to 31/08/2019
02/10/2019 Ongoing advice fee for the period 271.23 1,103.00 DR
01/09/2019 to 30/09/2019
02/11/2019 Ongoing advice fee for the period 280.27 1,383.27 DR
01/10/2019 to 31/10/2019
03/12/2019 Ongoing advice fee for the period 271.23 1,654.50 DR
01/11/2019 to 30/11/2019
03/01/2020 Ongoing advice fee for the period 280.27 1,934.77 DR
01/12/2019 to 31/12/2019
04/02/2020 Ongoing advice fee for the period 279.51 2,214.28 DR
01/01/2020 to 31/01/2020
03/03/2020 Ongoing advice fee for the period 261.48 2,475.76 DR
01/02/2020 to 29/02/2020
02/04/2020 Ongoing advice fee for the period 279.51 2,755.27 DR
01/03/2020 to 31/03/2020
02/05/2020 Ongoing advice fee for the period 270.49 3,025.76 DR
01/04/2020 to 30/04/2020
02/06/2020 Ongoing advice fee for the period 279.51 3,305.27 DR
01/05/2020 to 31/05/2020
3,305.27 3,305.27 DR
Bank Charges (31500)
Bank Charges (31500)
01/07/2019 PAPER STATEMENT FEE FEES DM 2.50 2.50 DR
02/01/2020 PAPER STATEMENT FEE FEES DM 2.50 5.00 DR
5.00 5.00 DR

Depreciation (33400)




Massee Family Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Unit 6, 106 Groth Road, BOONDALL QLD 4034 (MASSEEPROP1)
30/06/2020 Depreciation for the year 2,441.97 2,441.97 DR
30/06/2020 Depreciation for the year 880.99 3,322.96 DR
3,322.96 3,322.96 DR
Investment Management Fee (37600)
Investment Management Fee (37600)
02/07/2019 Administration fee for the period 30.27 30.27 DR
01/06/2019 to 30/06/2019
03/07/2019 Investment Management Fee for the 14.16 44.43 DR
period 01/06/2019 to 30/06/2019
02/08/2019 Investment Management Fee for the 14.88 59.31 DR
period 01/07/2019 to 31/07/2019
02/08/2019 Administration fee for the period 31.57 90.88 DR
01/07/2019 to 31/07/2019
03/09/2019 Administration fee for the period 31.38 122.26 DR
01/08/2019 to 31/08/2019
03/09/2019 Investment Management Fee for the 14.69 136.95 DR
period 01/08/2019 to 31/08/2019
19/09/2019 Expense recovery - Legislative 13.08 149.98 DR
02/10/2019 Administration fee for the period 30.57 180.55 DR
01/09/2019 to 30/09/2019
02/10/2019 Investment Management Fee for the 14.45 195.00 DR
period 01/09/2019 to 30/09/2019
02/11/2019 Administration fee for the period 32.27 227.27 DR
01/10/2019 to 31/10/2019
02/11/2019 Investment Management Fee for the 1491 242.18 DR
period 01/10/2019 to 31/10/2019
03/12/2019 Administration fee for the period 33.01 275.19 DR
01/11/2019 to 30/11/2019
03/12/2019 Investment Management Fee for the 14.59 289.78 DR
period 01/11/2019 to 30/11/2019
03/01/2020 Administration fee for the period 33.64 323.42 DR
01/12/2019 to 31/12/2019
03/01/2020 Investment Management Fee for the 15.19 338.61 DR
period 01/12/2019 to 31/12/2019
04/02/2020 Administration fee for the period 37.55 376.16 DR
01/01/2020 to 31/01/2020
04/02/2020 Investment management fee for the 20.57 396.73 DR
period 01/01/2020 to 31/01/2020
03/03/2020 Administration fee for the period 35.98 432.71 DR
01/02/2020 to 29/02/2020
03/03/2020 Investment management fee for the 20.83 453.54 DR
period 01/02/2020 to 29/02/2020
02/04/2020 Administration fee for the period 35.28 488.82 DR
01/03/2020 to 31/03/2020
02/04/2020 Investment management fee for the 19.12 507.94 DR
period 01/03/2020 to 31/03/2020
02/05/2020 Administration fee for the period 33.17 541.11 DR
01/04/2020 to 30/04/2020
02/05/2020 Investment management fee for the 18.42 559.53 DR
period 01/04/2020 to 30/04/2020
02/06/2020 Administration fee for the period 34.58 594.11 DR
01/05/2020 to 31/05/2020
02/06/2020 Investment management fee for the 19.34 613.45 DR
period 01/05/2020 to 31/05/2020
613.45 613.45 DR
Life Insurance Premiums (39000)
(Life Insurance Premiums) Massee, Roy - Accumulation (MASROYO00001A)
22/11/2019 Insurance premium - Term life 10,677.25 10,677.25 DR
10,677.25 10,677.25 DR




Massee Family Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees (41930)
Unit 6, 106 Groth Road, BOONDALL QLD 4034 (MASSEEPROP1)
30/06/2020 Rent Allocation 1,451.44 1,451.44 DR
30/06/2020 Rent Allocation 33.00 1,484.44 DR
30/06/2020 Rent Allocation 429.00 1,913.44 DR
30/06/2020 Rent Allocation 79.20 1,992.64 DR
1,992.64 1,992.64 DR
Property Expenses - Borrowing Costs (41945)
Unit 6, 106 Groth Road, BOONDALL QLD 4034 (MASSEEPROP1)
30/06/2020 Borrowing Cost for the year 383.78 383.78 DR
383.78 383.78 DR
Property Expenses - Council Rates (41960)
Unit 6, 106 Groth Road, BOONDALL QLD 4034 (MASSEEPROP1)
23/07/2019 BPAY TO BCC RATES BP 406.90 406.90 DR
25/10/2019 BPAY TO BCC RATES BP 406.90 813.80 DR
06/02/2020 BPAY TO BCC RATES BP 406.90 1,220.70 DR
27/04/2020 BPAY TO BCC RATES BP 406.90 1,627.60 DR
1,627.60 1,627.60 DR
Property Expenses - Insurance Premium (41980)
Unit 6, 106 Groth Road, BOONDALL QLD 4034 (MASSEEPROP1)
30/06/2020 Rent Allocation 246.52 246.52 DR
246.52 246.52 DR
Property Expenses - Interest on Loans (42010)
Unit 6, 106 Groth Road, BOONDALL QLD 4034 (MASSEEPROP1)
01/07/2019 PERPETUAL 26628917 SFB1 MMG 13 1,426.24 1,426.24 DR
01/08/2019 PERPETUAL 26628917 SFB1 MMG 13 1,579.05 3,005.29 DR
02/09/2019 PERPETUAL 26628917 SFB1 MMG 13 1,629.98 4,635.27 DR
01/10/2019 PERPETUAL 26628917 SFB1 MMG 13 1,477.17 6,112.44 DR
01/11/2019 PERPETUAL 26628917 SFB1 MMG 13 1,579.05 7,691.49 DR
02/12/2019 PERPETUAL 26628917 SFB1 MMG 13 1,579.05 9,270.54 DR
02/01/2020 PERPETUAL 26628917 SFB1 MMG 13 1,579.05 10,849.59 DR
03/02/2020 PERPETUAL 26628917 SFB1 MMG 13 1,629.98 12,479.57 DR
02/03/2020 PERPETUAL 26628917 SFB1 MMG 13 1,426.24 13,905.81 DR
01/04/2020 PERPETUAL 26628917 SFB1 MMG 13 1,528.11 15,433.92 DR
01/05/2020 PERPETUAL 26628917 SFB1 MMG 13 1,528.11 16,962.03 DR
01/06/2020 PERPETUAL 26628917 SFB1 MMG 13 1,579.05 18,541.08 DR
18,541.08 18,541.08 DR
Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance (42060)
Unit 6, 106 Groth Road, BOONDALL QLD 4034 (MASSEEPROP1)
30/06/2020 Rent Allocation 87.50 87.50 DR



Massee Family Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
30/06/2020 Rent Allocation 206.99 294.49 DR
294.49 294.49 DR
Property Expenses - Strata Levy Fees (42100)
Unit 6, 106 Groth Road, BOONDALL QLD 4034 (MASSEEPROP1)
11/09/2019 BPAY TO STRATAPAY-LEVY BP 568.46 568.46 DR
25/10/2019 BPAY TO STRATAPAY-LEVY BP 568.46 1,136.92 DR
21/02/2020 STRATAPAY4143918 150779635 13 568.46 1,705.38 DR
25/05/2020 STRATAPAY4180787 150779635 13 575.56 2,280.94 DR
2,280.94 2,280.94 DR
Property Expenses - Water Rates (42150)
Unit 6, 106 Groth Road, BOONDALL QLD 4034 (MASSEEPROP1)
19/08/2019 BPAY TO QLD URBAN UTILITIES. BP 358.97 358.97 DR
11/11/2019 BPAY TO QLD URBAN UTILITIES. BP 360.71 719.68 DR
02/03/2020 BPAY TO QLD URBAN UTILITIES. BP 402.62 1,122.30 DR
21/05/2020 BPAY TO QLD URBAN UTILITIES. BP 292.13 1,414.43 DR
1,414.43 1,414.43 DR
Income Tax Expense (48500)
Income Tax Expense (48500)
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Franking Credits 585.75 585.75 CR
Adjustment - 30/06/2020
30/06/2020 Create Entries - PDIT Entry - 30/06/2020 1,039.18 1,624.93 CR
1,624.93 1,624.93 CR
Profit/Loss Allocation Account (49000)
Profit/L oss Allocation Account (49000)
05/07/2019 System Member Journals 552.40 552.40 DR
05/07/2019 System Member Journals 425.00 977.40 DR
10/07/2019 System Member Journals 18,619.24 19,596.64 DR
19/07/2019 System Member Journals 651.82 20,248.46 DR
19/07/2019 System Member Journals 255.00 20,503.46 DR
05/08/2019 System Member Journals 552.40 21,055.86 DR
05/08/2019 System Member Journals 255.00 21,310.86 DR
19/08/2019 System Member Journals 552.40 21,863.26 DR
19/08/2019 System Member Journals 255.00 22,118.26 DR
30/08/2019 System Member Journals 552.40 22,670.66 DR
30/08/2019 System Member Journals 255.00 22,925.66 DR
17/09/2019 System Member Journals 552.40 23,478.06 DR
17/09/2019 System Member Journals 255.00 23,733.06 DR
27/09/2019 System Member Journals 552.40 24,285.46 DR
27/09/2019 System Member Journals 255.00 24,540.46 DR
14/10/2019 System Member Journals 650.42 25,190.88 DR
14/10/2019 System Member Journals 255.00 25,445.88 DR
28/10/2019 System Member Journals 552.40 25,998.28 DR
28/10/2019 System Member Journals 255.00 26,253.28 DR
11/11/2019 System Member Journals 552.40 26,805.68 DR
11/11/2019 System Member Journals 255.00 27,060.68 DR
22/11/2019 System Member Journals 9,075.66 17,985.02 DR



Massee Family Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
25/11/2019 System Member Journals 552.40 18,537.42 DR
25/11/2019 System Member Journals 255.00 18,792.42 DR
09/12/2019 System Member Journals 552.40 19,344.82 DR
09/12/2019 System Member Journals 255.00 19,599.82 DR
23/12/2019 System Member Journals 552.40 20,152.22 DR
23/12/2019 System Member Journals 255.00 20,407.22 DR
06/01/2020 System Member Journals 552.40 20,959.62 DR
06/01/2020 System Member Journals 255.00 21,214.62 DR
20/01/2020 System Member Journals 681.95 21,896.57 DR
20/01/2020 System Member Journals 255.00 22,151.57 DR
21/01/2020 System Member Journals 5,487.24 27,638.81 DR
03/02/2020 System Member Journals 564.36 28,203.17 DR
03/02/2020 System Member Journals 255.00 28,458.17 DR
17/02/2020 System Member Journals 564.36 29,022.53 DR
17/02/2020 System Member Journals 255.00 29,277.53 DR
02/03/2020 System Member Journals 564.36 29,841.89 DR
02/03/2020 System Member Journals 255.00 30,096.89 DR
16/03/2020 System Member Journals 564.36 30,661.25 DR
16/03/2020 System Member Journals 255.00 30,916.25 DR
27/03/2020 System Member Journals 564.36 31,480.61 DR
27/03/2020 System Member Journals 255.00 31,735.61 DR
14/04/2020 System Member Journals 564.36 32,299.97 DR
14/04/2020 System Member Journals 255.00 32,554.97 DR
27/04/2020 System Member Journals 564.36 33,119.33 DR
27/04/2020 System Member Journals 255.00 33,374.33 DR
11/05/2020 System Member Journals 671.75 34,046.08 DR
11/05/2020 System Member Journals 255.00 34,301.08 DR
25/05/2020 System Member Journals 564.36 34,865.44 DR
25/05/2020 System Member Journals 255.00 35,120.44 DR
08/06/2020 System Member Journals 564.45 35,684.89 DR
08/06/2020 System Member Journals 255.00 35,939.89 DR
19/06/2020 System Member Journals 565.04 36,504.93 DR
19/06/2020 System Member Journals 255.00 36,759.93 DR
30/06/2020 System Member Journals 263.00 37,022.93 DR
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 16,687.52 20,335.41 DR
30/06/2020
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 1,733.41 18,602.00 DR
30/06/2020
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense 2,964.19 21,566.19 DR
Allocation - 30/06/2020
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense 307.90 21,874.09 DR
Allocation - 30/06/2020
49,370.68 27,496.59 21,874.09 DR
Opening Balance (50010)
(Opening Balance) Massee, Christene - Accumulation (MASCHRO0001A)
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 26,123.31 CR
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 3,967.03 30,090.34 CR
3,967.03 30,090.34 CR

(Opening Balance) Massee, Roy - Accumulation (MASROY00001A)




Massee Family Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 273,787.91 CR
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 16,629.71 290,417.62 CR
16,629.71 290,417.62 CR
Contributions (52420)
(Contributions) Massee, Christene - Accumulation (MASCHRO00001A)
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 4,844.12 CR
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 4,844.12 0.00 DR
30/06/2020 System Member Journals 263.00 263.00 CR
4,844.12 263.00 263.00 CR
(Contributions) Massee, Roy - Accumulation (MASROY00001A)
01/07/2019 Opening Balance 30,136.70 CR
01/07/2019 Close Period Journal 30,136.70 0.00 DR
05/07/2019 System Member Journals 649.88 649.88 CR
05/07/2019 System Member Journals 500.00 1,149.88 CR
19/07/2019 System Member Journals 766.85 1,916.73 CR
19/07/2019 System Member Journals 300.00 2,216.73 CR
05/08/2019 System Member Journals 649.88 2,866.61 CR
05/08/2019 System Member Journals 300.00 3,166.61 CR
19/08/2019 System Member Journals 649.88 3,816.49 CR
19/08/2019 System Member Journals 300.00 4,116.49 CR
30/08/2019 System Member Journals 649.88 4,766.37 CR
30/08/2019 System Member Journals 300.00 5,066.37 CR
17/09/2019 System Member Journals 649.88 5,716.25 CR
17/09/2019 System Member Journals 300.00 6,016.25 CR
27/09/2019 System Member Journals 649.88 6,666.13 CR
27/09/2019 System Member Journals 300.00 6,966.13 CR
14/10/2019 System Member Journals 765.20 7,731.33 CR
14/10/2019 System Member Journals 300.00 8,031.33 CR
28/10/2019 System Member Journals 649.88 8,681.21 CR
28/10/2019 System Member Journals 300.00 8,981.21 CR
11/11/2019 System Member Journals 649.88 9,631.09 CR
11/11/2019 System Member Journals 300.00 9,931.09 CR
25/11/2019 System Member Journals 649.88 10,580.97 CR
25/11/2019 System Member Journals 300.00 10,880.97 CR
09/12/2019 System Member Journals 649.88 11,530.85 CR
09/12/2019 System Member Journals 300.00 11,830.85 CR
23/12/2019 System Member Journals 649.88 12,480.73 CR
23/12/2019 System Member Journals 300.00 12,780.73 CR
06/01/2020 System Member Journals 649.88 13,430.61 CR
06/01/2020 System Member Journals 300.00 13,730.61 CR
20/01/2020 System Member Journals 802.29 14,532.90 CR
20/01/2020 System Member Journals 300.00 14,832.90 CR
03/02/2020 System Member Journals 663.95 15,496.85 CR
03/02/2020 System Member Journals 300.00 15,796.85 CR
17/02/2020 System Member Journals 663.95 16,460.80 CR
17/02/2020 System Member Journals 300.00 16,760.80 CR
02/03/2020 System Member Journals 663.95 17,424.75 CR



Massee Family Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
